West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Record of Decision made in respect of the Mayor's Police and Crime Commissioner functions

Title/Subject: Allocations of the Ministry of Justice (MoJ) Grant Funding in Relation to Local Commissioning of Victims' Support Services						
Serial No: MPCC190a						
Summary:						
To seek agreement for the allocation of funding via the 'Ministry of Justice (MoJ) Grant Funding in Relation to Local Commissioning of Victims' Support Services' for 2023/24 to Local Authorities for IDVA Provision.						
Requested Decision:						
To agree Local Authorities that the IDVA contribution for 2023/24 will be 100% as follows.						
Bradford MDC	IDVA Provision		£25,000.00			
Calderdale MBC	IDVA Provision		£25,000.00			
Kirklees Council	IDVA Provision		£25,000.00			
Leeds City Council	IDVA Provision		£70,000.00			
Wakefield MDC	IDVA Provision		£47,000.00			
Decision: Approved Signature:						
Title: Head of Policing & Crime						
Date: 19/07/2023						
Publication						
 □ No - Exempt under 2(2) of The Elected Local Policing Bodies (Specified Information) Order 2011. 						
Execution of legal documents (please list documents)						
	Seal of the Combined Authority ☐ Signature¹					
¹ The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance Services to apply the seal of West Yorkshire Combined Authority						